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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.5062.84RUSIrina SLUTSKAYA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.43 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 5.87

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.34

6.360.86 10 1200100 22-15.53F2
4.010.71 1110002201103.32A3
2.801111111112110.502.3FCSp24

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.57 1 3.670 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 0
12212122121 3.2620.862.4LSp36

3.4 1.14 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 27 SpSt3 4.54
2.5 -0.51 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -28 CCoSp1 1.99

29.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.50
7.25

8.00 7.25 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00
7.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75
7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.79
7.39
7.50

32.50

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.000.80 7.61
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.750.80 7.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.2961.37USASasha COHEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.08

4.79-0.71 00 00-1-2-10-2 -20-25.53F2
2.590.29 0101110102002.3FCSp23
4.011110100211010.713.32A4

5 SpSt3 3.4 0.29 0 3.690 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 2 0
02221111111 2.3120.711.6LSp26

3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 07 SlSt2 3.60
3.0 1.00 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 18 CCoSp2 4.00

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.25
8.00

6.50 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75
6.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50
6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.68
7.29
7.64

32.29

Choreography / Composition 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.750.80 7.43
Interpretation 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.500.80 7.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.08

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.2061.22USAMichelle KWAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.43 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3.73

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.02

7.300.00 -10 0000010 0007.33Lz+2T2
1.96-0.04 100-10-10000102.0FSSp13
5.9310100001110-10.435.53F4

5 CCoSp2 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11111221121 4.6911.293.4SpSt36

3.1 0.43 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 07 SlSt2 3.53
1.2 0.36 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 18 LSp1 1.56

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.00

7.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75
7.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50
7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.46
6.93
7.29

32.20

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.75 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.750.80 7.18
Interpretation 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.00 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.750.80 7.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.1460.82ITACarolina KOSTNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 10.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.68

5.860.86 11 1110011 1115.03Lo2
3.310.21 1010111010003.1SpSt23
3.731110100110000.433.32A4

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.07 1 3.171 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
00001101110 2.5100.212.3FCSp26

2.5 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 17 CCoSp1 2.86
1.2 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 08 LSp1 1.20

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.50
7.50

6.75 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.75
6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.50
6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.18
6.61
7.04

33.14

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.750.80 6.89
Interpretation 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.750.80 6.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.68

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.8659.95JPNShizuka ARAKAWA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2Lo1 7.5 0.57 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 8.07

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.09

3.64-1.86 -1-2 -2-2-2-2-21-1 -2-2-35.53F2
2.440.14 1110100001002.3FCSp23
4.541110112211111.143.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.71 1 4.011 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
01111111121 2.1010.501.6LSp26

3.1 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 07 SeSt2 3.46
3.5 0.10 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 -18 CCoSp3 3.60

30.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.50
7.00

7.25 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00
6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75
7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.25
6.75
7.04

31.86

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 5.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.000.80 7.07
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.000.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.09

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.8659.63RUSElena SOKOLOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.77

4.64-0.86 0-1 0-1-2-20-21 01-35.53F2
2.510.21 0010101100012.3FCSp23
3.691010101100000.293.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.71 0 4.010 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
01101111010 1.9600.361.6LSp26

3.1 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 07 CiSt2 3.39
3.0 0.36 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 18 CCoSp2 3.36

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
7.00

7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50
6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.32
6.93
7.21

30.86

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.500.80 7.25
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.500.80 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.5959.30JPNMiki ANDO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+3Lo1 11.0 0.43 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 11.43

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.71

5.790.29 10 10-10000 11-25.53F2
1.670.07 01000-10010001.6LSp23
2.50-1000000000000.002.5CCoSp14

5 2A 3.3 -0.30 0 3.000 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
00100000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FCSp1 2.00

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00
6.00 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75
6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.96
6.43
6.75

32.59

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.000.80 6.61
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.000.80 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.71

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.8556.99FINSusanna POYKIO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.57 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6.07

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.14

7.590.29 00 0100011 1007.33Lz+2T2
3.460.36 1110101110113.1SpSt23
2.30-100-1000100000.002.3FSSp24

5 2A 3.3 0.57 0 3.870 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
11101001111 1.9610.361.6LSp26

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

28.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
6.75
7.25

6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.00
6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.25 7.00
6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.68
6.25
6.71

30.85

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.25 7.000.80 6.46
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.25 7.000.80 6.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.7256.40CANJoannie ROCHETTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4.01

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.68

7.300.00 00 0000000 0007.33Lz+2T2
5.790.29 0010100101005.53F3
2.440010000101000.142.3FCSp24

5 LSp1 1.2 0.29 1 1.491 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
001000010-10 3.1700.073.1SlSt26

3.1 0.21 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 07 SpSt2 3.31
3.0 0.21 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 08 CCoSp2 3.21

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75
6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50
6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.54
6.18
6.46

30.72

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.750.80 6.39
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.500.80 6.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.68

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.4256.28JPNFumie SUGURI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.86

6.360.86 11 1210011 1115.53F2
2.100.50 1111101111111.6LSp23
4.260110001111010.863.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.29 0 3.590 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
00100001001 2.4410.142.3FSSp26

3.1 0.36 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 07 SeSt2 3.46
3.0 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 08 CCoSp2 3.21

28.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.25

7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50
7.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25
7.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.36
7.00
7.21

28.42

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.500.80 7.25
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.250.80 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.1655.19UKRElena LIASHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.57 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.87

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.03

4.36-1.14 -2-1 -1-10-20-1-1 -10-25.53F2
2.440.14 1001000101002.3FCSp23
3.541000100110000.143.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.14 0 3.440 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00001101110 1.4100.211.2LSp16

3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 07 SlSt2 3.60
2.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 CCoSp1 2.50

28.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.50

6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75
6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25
6.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.64
6.29
6.46

29.16

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 7.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.500.80 6.54
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.750.80 6.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.03

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2352.49HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 1.43 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 6.93

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.26

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz+COMBO2
2.510.21 0001001011102.3FCSp23
3.831010101100110.433.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.57 0 3.870 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
010-10001011 1.8110.211.6LSp26

2.0 0.07 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.07
3.0 0.21 1 1 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 18 CCoSp2 3.21

27.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.50

6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25
6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.00 7.00
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.79
6.36
6.54

27.23

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.75 6.25 6.25 7.25 6.25 7.250.80 6.50
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.25 7.250.80 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.26

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.4748.42CROIdora HEGEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.95

3.50-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-25.53F2
2.500.00 00100000-10002.5CCoSp13
3.000000010-1-1000-0.103.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.43 0 3.730 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
10000100001 1.2710.071.2LSp16

3.1 0.07 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt2 3.17
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FCSp1 2.00

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75
5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.61
5.32
5.50

26.47

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.750.80 5.46
Interpretation 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.750.80 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.95

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5747.93GERAnnette DYTRT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.36

5.790.29 00 0100000 1105.53F2
2.140.14 00-10110101002.0FCSp13
3.240000011100000.143.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.43 0 3.730 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
01-1-10-111120 1.8710.271.6LSp26

3.1 0.29 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 07 CiSt2 3.39
2.5 -0.09 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -18 CCoSp1 2.41

27.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50
5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.50
5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.96
5.54
5.89

25.57

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.500.80 5.89
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.500.80 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.0847.37AUSJoanne CARTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.30

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.29

3.36-2.14 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-3 -2-3-35.53F2
1.410.21 0110010010001.2LSp13
3.401000000010000.003.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.57 1 3.870 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
00000100100 2.5700.072.5CCoSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.0 0.07 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FCSp1 2.07

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75
5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50
5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.14
5.36

26.08

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.500.80 5.29
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.500.80 5.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.29

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.9047.02GBRJenna McCORKELL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.14 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 7.16

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.12

4.86-0.14 00 0100-100 0-105.03Lo2
2.070.07 -1010100010002.0FCSp13
3.170000000110000.073.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 -0.50 -1 2.80-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
10000100100 1.2700.071.2LSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.57

26.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.50

5.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.32
5.07
5.36

25.90

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.250.80 5.25
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.000.80 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.2746.38HUNViktoria PAVUK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.43 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 6.87

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.11

4.93-0.57 -1-1 00-1-100-1 -10-25.53F2
2.000.00 00000000010-12.0FCSp13
3.190-2000111110-20.093.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.14 0 3.440 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-100100000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

2.0 0.07 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.07
2.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 08 CCoSp1 2.57

26.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.00
5.50

5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25
4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00
5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.11
4.89
5.14

26.27

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.250.80 5.00
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.000.80 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.11

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.9846.26USAJennifer KIRK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.43 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 6.87

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.28

2.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.53F2
1.490.29 0001000111111.2LSp13
3.170010000010100.073.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.14 0 3.440 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
00-100-10-1010 1.87-1-0.132.0FCSp16

2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SeSt1 2.07
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.57

26.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.25
5.75

6.25 4.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.50
6.00 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00
6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.89
5.50
5.86

23.98

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.250.80 5.93
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.000.80 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.28

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.7244.51SWELina JOHANSSON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 6.80

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.79

4.000.00 00 0000000 0004.03T2
0.30-0.50 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-30.81A3
2.070000010000010.072.0FCSp14

5 CiSt1 2.0 0.14 0 2.140 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11100122121 2.2410.641.6LSp26

3.1 0.21 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 17 SpSt2 3.31
2.5 0.36 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 08 CCoSp1 2.86

22.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

5.00 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50
4.50 4.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.75
4.75 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.39
5.04
5.21

23.72

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.500.80 5.14
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.500.80 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.79

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.0944.35SUISarah MEIER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 7.30

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.26

0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
1.960.36 0111010012001.6LSp23
3.400010100000000.003.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.14 0 3.440 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
3.0 0.29 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 08 CCoSp2 3.29

24.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.50

5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00
5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75
5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.75
5.39
5.54

24.09

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.750.80 5.57
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.750.80 5.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.26

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

 
 

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors 
 
 

 
 
 



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

March 13th – 20th                          Moscow / Russia 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2243.57FRACandice DIDIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.44

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.35

5.16-1.14 -2-1 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1 -1-1-16.33Lo+2T2
4.290.29 001010010-1014.03T3
1.20-10000-10000000.001.2LSp14

5 FCSp1 2.0 -0.13 -1 1.870 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0
0000000-1000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

3.4 0.29 1 0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 0 1 0 17 SpSt3 3.69
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 CCoSp1 2.57

24.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50
5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25
5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.04
4.64
4.86

24.22

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.500.80 4.82
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.500.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.35

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6342.95CANCynthia PHANEUF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.32

0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.51F2
1.700.50 1111111111111.2LSp13
3.311000010111000.213.1SpSt24

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.07 0 3.170 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00101001100 3.5900.293.32A6

2.3 0.07 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 FCSp2 2.37
3.0 0.29 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 08 CCoSp2 3.29

22.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

5.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50
5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00
5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.04
5.61
5.75

20.63

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.250.80 5.75
Interpretation 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.250.80 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.32

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5342.27AUTAndrea KREUZER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.30

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.74

3.300.00 00 0000000 0003.32A2
2.030.03 0000-1-101100-12.0FCSp13
2.070000000011000.072.0CiSt14

5 3T 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000-10000110 1.2700.071.2LSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 CCoSp1 2.46

24.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
4.50

5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.61
4.25
4.50

24.53

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.750.80 4.39
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.74

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.8941.81NEDKaren VENHUIZEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.14 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.86

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.92

6.000.00 00 00-10000 0006.03S+2Lo2
1.74-0.26 00-1-10-10-1-1-1-1-22.0FCSp13
3.100000000000000.003.1SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 -0.70 -1 2.60-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
-20-1-100-1-1-1-1-1 0.990-0.211.2LSp16

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -17 CCoSp1 2.50
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 CiSt2 3.10

25.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.57
4.32
4.43

23.89

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.50
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.500.80 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.92

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.2539.80CHNYan LIU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.00

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.55

0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.91Lz+2T2
3.730.43 0010000101013.32A3
1.910000-1-1000-10-1-0.092.0FCSp14

5 SpSt1 2.0 -0.09 0 1.91-1 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0
00000000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

21.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.07
4.75
4.93

20.25

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.000.80 4.82
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.000.80 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.55

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.6138.73TURTugba KARADEMIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FCSp21 2.3 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2.80

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.12

1.60-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-2 -2-3-32.62T+2T2
1.600.00 0000100010001.6LSp23
4.21-1-100-10-10000-2-0.294.53S4

5 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

3.3 -0.30 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 07 2A 3.00
3.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 SpSt3 3.40

22.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.39
4.11
4.36

21.61

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.500.80 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.750.80 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1637.84BELSara FALOTICO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

27

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.68

3.86-0.14 00 0-100000 0-104.03T2
2.000.00 00-10000001002.0FCSp13
2.000000000000000.002.0SlSt14

5 2A 3.3 -0.80 -1 2.500 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
00100000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
1.2 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 LSp1 1.20

24.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
4.75

4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75
3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.46
4.18
4.46

20.16

Choreography / Composition 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.750.80 4.43
Interpretation 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.000.80 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.68

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.0737.29ROMRoxana LUCA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.44

28

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.22

3.300.00 00 0000000 0003.32A2
2.300.00 0000000001002.3FCSp23
1.960000000-1-1000-0.042.0SpSt14

5 3S 4.5 -3.00 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
-1-1-10000-10-10 1.070-0.131.2LSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -27 CiSt1 2.00
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 CCoSp1 2.50

24.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.14
4.29

21.07

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.21
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2834.05LUXFleur MAXWELL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2S+2T1 2.6 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.60

29

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.77

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32T2
2.930.43 0120110110122.5CCoSp13
4.541111110211221.143.4SpSt34

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
01000101100 2.5100.212.3FCSp26

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
1.6 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 18 LSp2 2.10

16.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

5.00 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.50 4.00 4.25 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.82
4.54
4.64

16.28

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 6.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.750.80 4.64
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.500.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.5731.67KORJi Eun CHOI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.89 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 2.31

30

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.10

1.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
2.540.14 0110000000012.4LSp33
1.8310-20-1-1-1-1000-1-0.172.0SpSt14

5 2A 3.3 -2.10 -3 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0000000-1000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

2.3 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -17 FCSp2 2.09
3.0 0.10 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -3 1 1 -18 CCoSp2 3.10

22.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.36
4.11
4.18

16.57

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.250.80 4.36
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.000.80 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.10

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00
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